The Jewell City Council met in special session Monday October 21, 2024 at the Jewell City Hall starting at 9:00 a.m. Mayor Mickey Walker called the meeting to order with Council members: Aaron Boor, Stacy Alsager, Scott Rohloff and Steve Butler present. Council member Loyal Winborn was absent from the meeting.

**APPROVE AGENDA:** Alsager made a motion to approve the agenda. Butler seconded the motion. Roll Call 4—0. Motion carried.

## MAIN STREET PROJECT:

- a. Boor made a motion to approve change order #9. Reason for change is as follows: work necessary to repair a water main break, added intake replacement at intersection of Edwards Street, revisions to electrical source to be supplied from the water utility building, two intakes top only deduct from original contract as the existing intakes are being replaced. Cost of the change order is \$1,116.00. Butler seconded the motion. Roll Call 4—0.
  Motion carried
- **b.** Boor made a motion to approve the supplemental agreement for possible additional services #4 from Snyder and Associates in the amount of \$14,400. After some discussion, Boor withdrew his motion. The supplemental agreement with be discussed at the meeting on the 28<sup>th</sup> of October.
- c. Boor made a motion to approve the partial payment #6 to Jet Drain in the amount of \$105,443.35. Rohloff seconded the motion. Roll Call 4—0. Motion carried.

<b>ADJOURN:</b> Rohloff made a motion to adjourn the meeting. The meeting was adjourned at 9:17 a.m.	Butler seconded the motion.	Roll Call 4—0. Motion carried.
Regina Beaune, City Clerk	Mickey Walker, Mayor	